
STOP SHEET 1231_14-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DIANNE JOHNSON

BUS 14-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_14-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 8301 OLD FLOMATON RD 07:40am 0

02 8721 OLD FLOMATON RD 07:41am 0

03 OLD FLOMATON RD & CEDAR ST 07:45am 0

04 OLD FLOMATON RD & E COTTAGE ST 07:46am 0

05 ZION ST & E COTTAGE ST 07:46am 0

06 HENRY ST & ACADEMY ST 07:46am 0

07 9306 N CENTURY BLVD 07:42am 0

08 9520 IVEY ST 07:53am 0

09 HATTIES BLVD & HOWARD ST 07:56am 0

10 8701 BLACKMON ST 07:58am 0

11 137 HILLTOP RD 08:00am 0

12 340 HILLTOP RD 08:05am 0

13 303 BACKWOODS RD 08:03am 0

14 860 BACKWOODS RD 08:05am 0

15 891 BACKWOODS RD 08:09am 0

16 1041 BACKWOODS RD 08:10am 0

17 4361 HWY 4A 08:11am 0

18 4661 HWY 4A 08:12am 0

19 W HECKER RD & MAPLE ST 08:15am 0

20 7505 N CENTURY BLVD 08:16am 0

21 NORTHVIEW 08:30am 0

ERNEST WARD 08:55am



STOP SHEET 1231_14-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DIANNE JOHNSON

BUS 14-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_14-06_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

02 ERNEST WARD 3:55pm 0

03 W HECKER RD & MAPLE ST 4:17pm 0

04 4661 HWY 4A 4:19pm 0

05 303 BACKWOODS RD 4:20pm 0

06 860 BACKWOODS RD 4:24pm 0

07 891 BACKWOODS RD 4:25pm 0

08 1041 BACKWOODS RD 4:26pm 0

09 4361 HWY 4A 4:27pm 0

10 340 HILLTOP RD 4:30pm 0

11 245 HILLTOP RD 4:31pm 0

12 8701 BLACKMON ST 4:35pm 0

13 HATTIES BLVD & HOWARD ST 4:36pm 0

14 9306 N CENTURY BLVD 4:38pm 0

15 HENRY ST & ACADEMY ST 4:38pm 0

16 9520 IVEY ST 4:42pm 0

17 ZION ST & E COTTAGE ST 4:44pm 0

18 OLD FLOMATON RD & E COTTAGE ST 4:45pm 0

19 OLD FLOMATON RD & CEDAR ST 4:46pm 0

20 8721 OLD FLOMATON RD 4:47pm 0

21 8301 OLD FLOMATON RD 4:48pm 0

7505 N CENTURY BLVD 4:55pm



STOP SHEET 1231_16-05_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MYRA REID

BUS 16-05

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_16-05_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 3278 HWY 4A 07:30am 0

02 3691 HWY 4A 07:31am 0

03 W STATE LINE RD & SHADY LN 07:34am 0

04 241 E HWY 4 07:38am 0

05 341 E HWY 4 07:39am 0

06 7820 JEFFERSON AVE 07:40am 0

07 751 FREEDOM RD 07:41am 0

08 901 FREEDOM RD 07:42am 0

09 551 CAMPBELL RD 07:43am 0

10 2030 FANNIE RD 07:45am 0

11 761 BRIGGS BLVD 07:48am 0

12 JEFFERSON AVE & 4TH ST 07:50am 0

13 426 FRONT ST 07:51am 0

14 FRONT ST & MAYO ST 07:52am 0

15 120 FRONT ST 07:53am 0

16 PLUM ST & ALGER RD 07:56am 0

17 E HECKER RD & MAYO ST 07:59am 0

18 MAYO LN & ARCHIE ST 08:01am 0

19 NORTHVIEW 8:30am 0

ERNEST WARD 08:55am



STOP SHEET 1231_16-05_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MYRA REID

BUS 16-05

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_16-05_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm 0

03 3278 HWY 4A 4:21pm 0

04 3691 HWY 4A 4:24pm 0

05 W STATE LINE RD & SHADY LN 4:29pm 0

06 241 E HWY 4 4:30pm 0

07 341 E HWY 4 4:31pm 0

08 901 FREEDOM RD 4:32pm 0

09 751 FREEDOM RD 4:33pm 0

10 7820 JEFFERSON AVE 4:34pm 0

11 761 BRIGGS BLVD 4:35pm 0

12 MAYO LN & BAPTIST CHURCH RD 4:36pm 0

13 MAYO LN & ARCHIE ST 4:38pm 0

14 E HECKER RD & MAYO ST 4:41pm 0

15 PLUM ST & ALGER RD 4:44pm 0

16 120 FRONT ST 4:46pm 0

17 FRONT ST & MAYO ST 4:48pm 0

18 426 FRONT ST 4:59pm 0

19 JEFFERSON AVE & 4TH ST 4:46pm 0

2030 FANNIE RD 4:54pm



STOP SHEET 1231_23-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER VICKIE EUBANKS

BUS 23-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_23-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 101 S CYPRESS ST 7:45am

02 68 N CYPRESS ST 7:47am

03 61 N CYPRESS ST 7:48am

04 24 N CYPRESS ST 7:49am

05 6151 ARTHUR BROWN RD 7:51am

06 35 JUNIPER ST 7:53am

07 220 JUNIPER ST 7:54am

08 6020 ARTHUR BROWN RD 8:00am

09 5880 ARTHUR BROWN RD 8:03am

10 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_23-06_AM STOP SHEET 1231_23-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER VICKIE EUBANKS

BUS 23-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_23-06_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 5880 ARTHUR BROWN RD 3:55pm

0 04 6020 ARTHUR BROWN RD 3:56pm

0 05 35 JUNIPER ST 3:58pm 

0 06 220 JUNIPER ST 3:59pm

0 07 6151 ARTHUR BROWN RD 4:06pm

0 08 68 N CYPRESS ST 4:08pm

0 09 61 N CYPRESS ST 4:09pm

10 24 N CYPRESS ST 4:10pm

101 S CYPRESS ST 4:11pm



1231_23-06_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_25-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KATHY BROWN

BUS 25-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_25-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 6500 NOKOMIS RD 7:41am

02 6940 NOKOMIS RD 7:43am

03 7813 NOKOMIS RD 7:47am

04 7980 NOKOMIS RD 7:48am

05 8300 NOKOMIS RD 7:49am

06 4931 N PINEVILLE RD 7:51am

07 4895 N PINEVILLE RD 7:53am

08 8550 JAKES RD 7:57am

09 8341 JONES RD 8:03am

10 6451 TULLIS RD 8:06am

11 6441 TULLIS RD 8:08am

12 6440 ALBRITTON RD 8:11am

13 8001 JAKES RD 8:12am

14 6910 NOKOMIS RD 8:18am

15 6871 NOKOMIS RD 8:19am 

16 6750 NOKOMIS RD 8:20am

17 4400 W HWY 4 8:24am

18 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_25-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_25-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KATHY BROWN

BUS 25-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_25-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 6500 NOKOMIS RD 4:06pm

0 04 6750 NOKOMIS RD 4:07pm

0 05 6871 NOKOMIS RD 4:08pm

0 06 6910 NOKOMIS RD 4:09pm

0 07 6940 NOKOMIS RD 4:10pm

0 08 7813 NOKOMIS RD 4:12pm

0 09 7980 NOKOMIS RD 4:13pm

0 10 8300 NOKOMIS RD 4:14pm

0 11 4931 N PINEVILLE RD 4:17pm

0 12 4895 N PINEVILLE RD 4:20pm

0 13 8550 JAKES RD 4:24pm

0 14 8341 JONES RD 4:30pm

0 15 6451 TULLIS RD 4:33pm

0 16 6441 TULLIS RD 4:35pm

0 17 6440 ALBRITTON RD 4:37pm

18 8001 JAKES RD 4:38pm

4400 W HWY 4 4:52pm



1231_25-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_25-10_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER LADELL PIERCE

BUS 25-10

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_25-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 N HWY 95A & OREO DR 7:27am 0

02 7201 N HWY 95A 7:28am 0

03 BET RAINES RD & NICHOLSON DR 7:30am 0

04 NICHOLSON DR & MORGAN LN 7:31am 0

05 NICHOLSON DR & KEMALA AVE 7:32am 0

06 1065 MOLINO RD 7:33am 0

07 660 MOLINO RD 7:35am 0

08 540 MOLINO RD 7:36am 0

09 MOLINO RD & THOMLEY ST 7:37am 0

10 MOLINO RD & JAHAZA ST 7:38am 0

11 FAIRGROUND RD & FILLINGIM LN 7:40am 0

12 6105 FAIRGROUND RD 7:41am 0

13 5825 FAIRGROUND RD 7:42am 0

14 6439 FAIRGROUND RD 7:45am 0

15 FAIRGROUND RD & RIVER BEND RD 7:46am 0

16 BRICKYARD RD & DAFFIN RD 7:47am 0

17 7311 BRICKYARD RD 7:55am 0

18 6945 BRICKYARD RD 7:56am 0

19 495 BRICKTON RD 7:57am 0

20 BRICKTON RD & WARHOP LN 8:00am 0

21 BRICKTON RD & WESLEY CIR 8:01am 0

22 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



STOP SHEET 1231_25-10_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER LADELL PIERCE

BUS 25-10

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_25-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm 0

03 NICHOLSON DR & KEMALA AVE 4:15pm 0

04 BET RAINES RD & NICHOLSON DR 4:16pm 0

05 NICHOLSON DR & MORGAN LN 4:17pm 0

06 7201 N HWY 95A 4:21pm 0

07 N HWY 95A & OREO DR 4:25pm 0

08 BRICKTON RD & WESLEY CIR 4:27pm 0

09 BRICKTON RD & WARHOP LN 4:28pm 0

10 495 BRICKTON RD 4:30pm 0

11 6945 BRICKYARD RD 4:32pm 0

12 7311 BRICKYARD RD 4:33pm 0

13 BRICKYARD RD & DAFFIN RD 4:34pm 0

14 6439 FAIRGROUND RD 4:36pm 0

15 FAIRGROUND RD & RIVER BEND RD 4:38pm 0

16 6105 FAIRGROUND RD 4:40pm 0

17 5825 FAIRGROUND RD 4:41pm 0

18 FAIRGROUND RD & FILLINGIM LN 4:42pm 0

19 MOLINO RD & JAHAZA ST 4:45pm 0

20 MOLINO RD & THOMLEY ST 4:47pm 0

21 540 MOLINO RD 4:49pm 0

22 660 MOLINO RD 4:51pm 0

1065 MOLINO RD 4:53pm 



STOP SHEET 1231_26-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARY CARTER

BUS 26-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_26-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 3891 OAKSHADE RD 7:24am

02 6321 N HWY 99 7:26am

03 4003 ROLEY RD 7:27am

04 6631 N HWY 99 7:28am

05 4075 MACKS RD 7:29am

06 3731 MACKS RD 7:31am

07 N HWY 99 & HERBS LN 7:34am

08 6956 N HWY 99 7:36am

09 4120 BRADBERRY RD 7:39am

10 4180 BRADBERRY RD 7:40am

11 7730 N HWY 99 7:41am

12 4661 W STATE LINE RD 7:43am

13 4581 W STATE LINE RD 7:44am

14 6921 MORTON RD 7:46am

15 6950 MCELHANEY RD 7:49am

16 8000 MCELHANEY RD 7:50am

17 5055 W STATE LINE RD 7:51am 

18 4925 W STATE LINE RD 7:52am

19 4871 HWY 168 7:55am

20 4741 HWY 168 7:56am

21 4641 HWY 168 7:57am

22 3900 HWY 168 7:59am

23 7701 WIGGINS RD 8:00am

24 2550 HWY 168 8:04am 

25 2261 HWY 168 8:06am 

26 HWY 168 & GRIMES RD 8:07am

27 2081 HWY 168 8:08am

28 HWY 168 & BURLEY LN 8:09am

29 2640 HWY 4A 8:10am

30 8400 KILLAM RD 8:11am

31 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_26-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_26-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARY CARTER

BUS 26-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_26-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 6601 N PINE BARREN RD 4:05pm

0 04 6820 N PINE BARREN RD 4:06pm

0 05 3310 OAKSHADE RD 4:08pm

0 06 3351 OAKSHADE RD 4:09pm

0 07 3891 OAKSHADE RD 4:11pm

0 08 6321 N HWY 99 4:12pm

0 09 4003 ROLEY RD 4:14pm

0 10 6631 N HWY 99 4:16pm

0 11 4075 MACKS RD 4:17pm

0 12 3731 MACKS RD 4:19pm

0 13 N HWY 99 & HERBS LN 4:22pm

0 14 6956 N HWY 99 4:23pm

0 15 4180 BRADBERRY RD 4:25pm

0 16 4120 BRADBERRY RD 4:26pm

0 17 7730 N HWY 99 4:27pm

0 18 4661 W STATE LINE RD 4:28pm

0 19 4581 W STATE LINE RD 4:29pm

0 20 4925 W STATE LINE RD 4:31pm

0 21 5055 W STATE LINE RD 4:32pm

0 22 8000 MCELHANEY RD 4:33pm

0 23 6950 MCELHANEY RD 4:34pm

0 24 6921 MORTON RD 4:37pm

0 25 4871 HWY 168 4:41pm

0 26 4741 HWY 168 4:42pm

0 27 4641 HWY 168 4:43pm

0 28 3900 HWY 168 4:45pm

0 29 7701 WIGGINS RD 4:46pm

0 30 2550 HWY 168 4:48pm 

31 2261 HWY 168 4:50pm 

8400 KILLAM RD 4:58pm



1231_26-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_26-10_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SHELIA WOOTEN

BUS 26-10

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_26-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 70 HWY 97 7:30am 0

02 51 HWY 97 7:32am 0

03 6340 N HWY 95A 7:34am 0

04 N HWY 95A & NANCY LN 7:35am 0

05 N HWY 95A & MARGE LN 7:36am 0

06 5770 N HWY 95A 7:37am 0

07 5630 N HWY 95A 7:38am 0

08 N HWY 95A & JOSH LN 7:39am 0

09 4975 N HWY 95A 7:41am 0

10 N HWY 95A & ADAMS RD 7:42am 0

11 4419 N HWY 95A 7:43am 0

12 HWY 196 & MOLINO MEADOWS DR 7:46am 0

13 4456 SCHAAG RD 7:49am 0

14 4765 SCHAAG RD 7:50am 0

15 5124 SCHAAG RD 7:51am 0

16 SCHAAG RD & ROLLING OAKS DR 7:53am 0

17 N HWY 29 & OMEGA DR 7:59am 0

18 CREST LN & CREST WAY 8:02am 0

19 NORTHVIEW HIGH 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



STOP SHEET 1231_26-10_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SHELIA WOOTEN

BUS 26-10

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_26-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm 0

02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm 0

03 70 HWY 97 4:14pm 0

04 51 HWY 97 4:15pm 0

05 6340 N HWY 95A 4:17pm 0

06 N HWY 95A & NANCY LN 4:18pm 0

07 N HWY 95A & MARGE LN 4:20pm 0

08 5770 N HWY 95A 4:21pm 0

09 5630 N HWY 95A 4:22pm 0

10 N HWY 95A & JOSH LN 4:23pm 0

11 4975 N HWY 95A 4:26pm 0

12 N HWY 95A & ADAMS RD 4:27pm 0

13 4419 N HWY 95A 4:28pm 0

14 HWY 196 & MOLINO MEADOWS DR 4:31pm 0

15 4456 SCHAAG RD 4:33pm 0

16 4765 SCHAAG RD 4:35pm 0

17 5124 SCHAAG RD 4:36pm 0

18 SCHAAG RD & ROLLING OAKS DR 4:37pm 0

19 N HWY 29 & OMEGA DR 4:44pm

CREST LN & CREST WAY 4:45pm



STOP SHEET 1231_29-05_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PEGGY KIMMONS

BUS 29-05

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_29-05_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 5919 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:33am

02 6084 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:34am

03 6931 HWY 99 7:36am

04 6600 HWY 99 7:38am

05 HWY 99 & HAUPERT LN 7:40am

06 2141 N HWY 99 7:41am

07 6292 MOLINO RD 7:43am

08 5718 CHALKER RD 7:46am

09 MOLINO RD & LULA RD 7:49am

10 5031 MOLINO RD 7:50am

11 4825 HWY 196 7:55am

12 4868 HWY 196 7:56am

13 5251 HWY 196 7:57am

14 5840 BARRINEAU LN 7:58am

15 4908 MOLINO RD 8:00am

16 7335 SUNSHINE HILL RD 8:04am

17 SUNSHINE HILL RD & CEDAR SPRINGS RD 8:07am

18 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_29-05_AM STOP SHEET 1231_29-05_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PEGGY KIMMONS

BUS 29-05

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_29-05_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 SUNSHINE HILL RD & CEDAR SPRINGS RD 4:10pm

0 04 7335 SUNSHINE HILL RD 4:18pm

0 05 5919 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:19pm

0 06 6084 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:20pm

0 07 6931 HWY 99 4:21pm

0 08 6600 HWY 99 4:22pm

0 09 HWY 99 & HAUPERT LN 4:23pm

0 10 2141 N HWY 99 4:24pm

0 11 6292 MOLINO RD 4:28pm

0 12 5718 CHALKER RD 4:31pm

0 13 MOLINO RD & LULA RD 4:32pm

0 14 5031 MOLINO RD 4:33pm

0 15 4908 MOLINO RD 4:38pm

0 16 4825 HWY 196 4:39pm

0 17 4868 HWY 196 4:40pm 

18 5251 HWY 196 4:41pm

5840 BARRINEAU LN 4:43pm



1231_29-05_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_27-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TAMMY PIERCE

BUS 27-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_27-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 4200 HWY 97A 7:30am

02 4401 HWY 97A 7:31am

03 GOODALE LN & HWY 97A 7:33am

04 7956 HWY 97A 7:34am

05 8210 HWY 97A 7:35am

06 8730 DAN HALL RD 7:37am

07 S PINEVILLE RD & KINZIE LN 7:41am

08 3756 S PINEVILLE RD 7:55am

09 3490 S PINEVILLE RD 7:57am 

10 S PINEVILLE RD & FOSTER RD 7:58am

11 6850 O C PHILLIPS RD 8:02am

12 6060 O C PHILLIPS RD 8:05am

13 5080 ARTHUR BROWN RD 8:15am

14 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_27-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_27-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TAMMY PIERCE

BUS 27-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_27-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 5080 ARTHUR BROWN RD 4:00pm

0 04 6060 O C PHILLIPS RD 4:10pm

0 05 6850 O C PHILLIPS RD 4:13pm

0 06 3756 S PINEVILLE RD 4:20pm

0 07 3490 S PINEVILLE RD 4:21pm

0 08 S PINEVILLE RD & FOSTER RD 4:22pm

0 09 4200 HWY 97A 4:26pm

0 10 4401 HWY 97A 4:27pm 

0 11 GOODALE LN & HWY 97A 4:29pm

0 12 S PINEVILLE RD & KINZIE LN 4:32pm

0 13 7956 HWY 97A 4:34pm 

14 8210 HWY 97A 4:37pm

8730 DAN HALL RD 4:39pm



1231_27-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_28-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DANA BURKETT

BUS 28-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_28-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 454 ELSIE DAVIS RD 7:24am

02 161 ELSIE DAVIS RD 7:25am 

03 60 ELSIE DAVIS RD 7:26am

04 5031 N CENTURY BLVD 7:30am

05 411 WHIRLPOOL RD 7:33am

06 200 WHIRLPOOL RD 7:35am

07 4330 N CENTURY BLVD 7:36am 

08 241 BLUFF SPRINGS RD 7:38am

09 BLUFF SPRINGS RD & DAWSON RD 7:39am 

10 5620 N CENTURY BLVD 7:40am

11 5821 N CENTURY BLVD 7:41am

12 5721 N CENTURY BLVD 7:42am

13 201 GLOVER RD 7:45am

14 300 SALTERS LAKE RD 7:47am

15 7000 N CENTURY BLVD 7:48am

16 13 GEORGE AVE 7:50am

17 HOBBS RD & HUDSON HILL RD 7:51am

18 157 HUDSON HILL RD 7:52am

19 170 MCCALL RD 7:54am

20 6593 CUMBIE RD 7:55am

21 N CENTURY BLVD & MCCALL RD 7:57am 

22 351 TEDDER RD 8:00am

23 511 TEDDER RD 8:01am

24 1151 TEDDER RD 8:03am

25 1204 TEDDER RD 8:04am 

26 7632 KILLAM RD 8:06am

27 KILLAM RD & GILMORE RD 8:07am

28 2260 HWY 4A 8:07am

29 7051 STUCKEY RD 8:10am

30 1830 HWY 4A 8:11am

31 7201 RAINES RD 8:12am

32 7529 RAINES RD 8:14am

33 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_28-06_AM STOP SHEET 1231_28-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DANA BURKETT

BUS 28-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_28-06_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 7201 RAINES RD 4:07pm

0 04 7529 RAINES RD 4:09pm

0 05 2260 HWY 4A 4:10pm

0 06 7051 STUCKEY RD 4:11pm

0 07 1830 HWY 4A 4:12pm

0 08 7632 KILLAM RD 4:14pm

0 09 KILLAM RD & GILMORE RD 4:15pm

0 10 1204 TEDDER RD 4:16pm 

0 11 1151 TEDDER RD 4:17pm

0 12 60 ELSIE DAVIS RD 4:18pm

0 13 161 ELSIE DAVIS RD 4:19pm 

0 14 454 ELSIE DAVIS RD 4:20pm

0 15 511 TEDDER RD 4:21pm

0 16 351 TEDDER RD 4:22pm

0 17 300 SALTERS LAKE RD 4:24pm

0 18 7000 N CENTURY BLVD 4:25pm 

0 19 13 GEORGE AVE 4:28pm

0 20 HOBBS RD & HUDSON HILL RD 4:30pm

0 21 157 HUDSON HILL RD 4:31pm

0 22 170 MCCALL RD 4:33pm

0 23 6593 CUMBIE RD 4:35pm

0 24 N CENTURY BLVD & MCCALL RD 4:36pm 

0 25 201 GLOVER RD 4:39pm

0 26 5821 N CENTURY BLVD 4:41pm

0 27 5721 N CENTURY BLVD 4:42pm

0 28 5620 N CENTURY BLVD 4:44pm

0 29 5031 N CENTURY BLVD 4:46pm

0 30 411 WHIRLPOOL RD 4:49pm

31 200 WHIRLPOOL RD 4:50am

32 4330 N CENTURY BLVD 4:51pm

33 241 BLUFF SPRINGS RD 4:53pm

BLUFF SPRINGS RD & DAWSON RD 4:54pm



1231_28-06_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_28-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER BRENDA ARNETTE

BUS 28-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_28-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 2880 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:31am

02 2986 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:32am

03 3477 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:33am

04 CRABTREE CHURCH RD & IRON ROCK LN 7:34am 

05 3803 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:34am

06 3860 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 7:35am

07 SUNSHINE HILL RD & SUNCREST LN 7:36am

08 6880 SUNSHINE HILL RD 7:37am

09 4180 MOLINO RD 7:38am

10 4301 MOLINO RD 7:39am

11 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD & SETTLES RD 7:40am

12 6070 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD 7:41am

13 4540 BLUE BERRY LN 7:42am

14 4024 BLUE BERRY LN 7:43am

15 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD & RED BUD LN 7:47am

16 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD & HWY 196 7:49am

17 HWY 196 & ERNIE RD 7:50am 

18 MOLINO RD & FOUR STAR FARM RD 7:54am

19 3215 MOLINO RD 7:55am

20 MOLINO RD & ANGUS LN 7:56am

21 2930 MOLINO RD 7:57am

22 2912 MOLINO RD 7:59am

23 2442 MOLINO RD 8:00am

24 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_28-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_28-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER BRENDA ARNETTE

BUS 28-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_28-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 2442 MOLINO RD 4:15pm

0 04 2912 MOLINO RD 4:16pm

0 05 2930 MOLINO RD 4:17pm

0 06 MOLINO RD & ANGUS LN 4:18pm

0 07 3215 MOLINO RD 4:19pm

0 08 MOLINO RD & FOUR STAR FARM RD 4:20pm

0 09 4180 MOLINO RD 4:21pm

0 10 4301 MOLINO RD 4:22pm

0 11 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD & SETTLES RD 4:23pm

0 12 6070 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD 4:24pm

0 13 4540 BLUE BERRY LN 4:25pm

0 14 4024 BLUE BERRY LN 4:27pm

0 15 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD & RED BUD LN 4:32pm

0 16 BARRINEAU PARK SCHOOL RD & HWY 196 4:33pm

0 17 HWY 196 & ERNIE RD 4:34pm 

0 18 6880 SUNSHINE HILL RD 4:39pm

0 19 SUNSHINE HILL RD & SUNCREST LN 4:40pm

0 20 3860 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:42pm

0 21 3803 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:43pm

0 22 CRABTREE CHURCH RD & IRON ROCK LN 4:45pm 

0 23 3477 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:44pm

24 2986 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:46pm

2880 CRABTREE CHURCH RD 4:47pm



1231_28-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_29-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TONIA ALLEN

BUS 29-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_29-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 HWY 97 & GIBSON RD 7:48am

02 8850 GIBSON RD 7:49am

03 7425 GIBSON RD 7:52am

04 HWY 99 & SUNRISE TRL 8:02am

05 9575 HWY 99 8:04am 

06 8195 S HWY 99 8:07am

07 7911 S HWY 99 8:08am 

08 7810 S HWY 99 8:09am 

09 S HWY 99 & LEANDRAS LN 8:10am

10 2051 S HWY 99 8:18am 

11 721 N HWY 99 8:20am

12 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_29-06_AM STOP SHEET 1231_29-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TONIA ALLEN

BUS 29-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_29-06_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 721 N HWY 99 3:56pm

0 04 2051 S HWY 99 3:58pm

0 05 S HWY 99 & LEANDRAS LN 4:08pm

0 06 7810 S HWY 99 4:09pm

0 07 7911 S HWY 99 4:10pm 

0 08 8195 S HWY 99 4:11pm

0 09 9575 HWY 99 4:12pm 

0 10 HWY 99 & SUNRISE TRL 4:13pm

0 11 7425 GIBSON RD 4:22pm

12 8850 GIBSON RD 4:26pm

HWY 97 & GIBSON RD 4:30pm



1231_29-06_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_29-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARGARET JACKSON

BUS 29-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_29-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 11 E POND ST 7:54am

02 21 RAMAR ST 7:55am

03 391 E POND ST 7:58am

04 JEFFERSON AVE & ROBERT RD 8:00am

05 JEFFERSON AVE & SALTERS LAKE RD 8:02am

06 JEFFERSON AVE & ASHFORD ALY 8:04am

07 JEFFERSON AVE & EAST ST 8:05am

08 133 W HWY 4 8:10am

09 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_29-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_29-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARGARET JACKSON

BUS 29-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_29-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 133 W HWY 4 4:15pm

0 04 11 E POND ST 4:24pm

0 05 21 RAMAR ST 4:25pm

0 06 391 E POND ST 4:27pm

0 07 JEFFERSON AVE & ROBERT RD 4:29pm

0 08 JEFFERSON AVE & SALTERS LAKE RD 4:31pm

09 JEFFERSON AVE & ASHFORD ALY 4:33pm

JEFFERSON AVE & EAST ST 4:34pm



1231_29-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_30-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER VICKI GODWIN

BUS 30-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_30-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 1051 BYRNEVILLE RD 7:26am

02 960 BYRNEVILLE RD 7:27am

03 4550 CRARY RD 7:30am

04 N CENTURY BLVD & N CANOE RD 7:31am 

05 3321 N CENTURY BLVD 7:32am

06 1401 N CENTURY BLVD 7:34am

07 30 DRIVER RD 7:37am

08 41 HWY 164 7:39am

09 151 HWY 164 7:40am

10 380 HWY 164 7:41am 

11 621 HWY 164 7:42am

12 680 HWY 164 7:43am

13 941 HWY 164 7:44am

14 201 S CENTURY BLVD 7:45am 

15 2141 S CENTURY BLVD 7:46am

16 2110 S CENTURY BLVD 7:47am

17 2010 S CENTURY BLVD 7:48am

18 340 MYSTIC SPRINGS RD 7:51am

19 331 MYSTIC SPRINGS RD 7:52am

20 630 N CENTURY BLVD 7:55am

21 557 BROWN RD 7:59am

22 411 BROWN RD 8:00am

23 2920 N CENTURY BLVD 8:01am 

24 W ROACH RD & SIGLER RD 8:02am 

25 91 COX RD 8:07am

26 133 COX RD 8:08am

27 560 COX RD 8:09am

28 3100 HOLLAND RD 8:10am

29 COX RD & COMMALANDER RD 8:12am

30 2330 COX RD 8:15am

31 1381 MCBRIDE RD 8:19am

32 1420 BYRNEVILLE RD 8:22am

33 6840 BRATT RD 8:23am

34 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_30-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_30-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER VICKI GODWIN

BUS 30-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_30-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 1420 BYRNEVILLE RD 4:07pm

0 04 1381 MCBRIDE RD 4:09pm

0 05 6840 BRATT RD 4:10pm 

0 06 2330 COX RD 4:12pm

0 07 COX RD & COMMALANDER RD 4:13pm

0 08 3100 HOLLAND RD 4:18pm

0 09 560 COX RD 4:20pm

0 10 133 COX RD 4:22pm

0 11 91 COX RD 4:23pm

0 12 557 BROWN RD 4:24pm

0 13 411 BROWN RD 4:25pm

0 14 2920 N CENTURY BLVD 4:26pm

0 15 W ROACH RD & SIGLER RD 4:27pm 

0 16 4550 CRARY RD 4:34pm

0 17 N CENTURY BLVD & N CANOE RD 4:35pm

0 18 3321 N CENTURY BLVD 4:37pm

0 19 1401 N CENTURY BLVD 4:39pm

0 20 30 DRIVER RD 4:42pm

0 21 41 HWY 164 4:43pm

0 22 151 HWY 164 4:44pm

0 23 380 HWY 164 4:45pm 

0 24 621 HWY 164 4:46pm

0 25 680 HWY 164 4:47pm

0 26 941 HWY 164 4:48pm

0 27 201 S CENTURY BLVD 4:49pm 

0 28 2141 S CENTURY BLVD 4:51pm

0 29 2110 S CENTURY BLVD 4:53pm

0 30 2010 S CENTURY BLVD 4:54pm

31 340 MYSTIC SPRINGS RD 4:56pm

32 331 MYSTIC SPRINGS RD 4:57pm

33 630 N ECNTURY BLVD 5:01pm

34 960 BYRNEVILLE RD 5:09pm

1051 BYRNEVILLE RD 5:10pm



1231_30-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_31-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SUSAN ZISA

BUS 31-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_31-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 10082 N HWY 29 7:05am

02 3355 S CENTURY BLVD 7:10am

03 9951 N BARTH RD 7:13am

04 9750 N BARTH RD 7:14am

05 9521 N BARTH RD 7:17am

06 820 BARTH RD 7:20am

07 BARTH RD & BARTH LN 7:22am

08 1333 BARTH RD 7:24am

09 1403 LAKE HEIGHTS RD 7:26am

10 LAKE HEIGHTS RD & BARTH HEIGHTS RD 7:27am

11 8043 N HWY 29 7:30am

12 1765 BET RAINES RD 7:35am

13 N HWY 95A & BET RAINES RD 7:36am

14 N HWY 95A & KEMALA AVE 7:37am

15 MOLINO RD & LUCILLE ST 7:39am

16 1701 MOLINO RD 7:40am

17 CEDARTOWN RD & ALLEN CIR 7:45am

18 CEDARTOWN RD & JAHAZA ST 7:50am

19 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_31-06_AM STOP SHEET 1231_31-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SUSAN ZISA

BUS 31-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_31-06_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 3355 S CENTURY BLVD 4:15pm

0 04 10082 N HWY 29 4:20pm

0 05 9951 N BARTH RD 4:25pm

0 06 9750 N BARTH RD 4:26pm

0 07 9521 N BARTH RD 4:28pm

0 08 820 BARTH RD 4:29pm

0 09 BARTH RD & BARTH LN 4:30pm

0 10 1333 BARTH RD 4:32pm

0 11 1403 LAKE HEIGHTS RD 4:33pm

0 12 LAKE HEIGHTS RD & BARTH HEIGHTS RD 4:34pm

0 13 8043 N HWY 29 4:38pm

0 14 1765 BET RAINES RD 4:40pm

0 15 N HWY 95A & BET RAINES RD 4:41pm

0 16 N HWY 95A & KEMALA AVE 4:43pm

0 17 MOLINO RD & LUCILLE ST 4:45pm

0 18 1701 MOLINO RD 4:46pm

19 CEDARTOWN RD & ALLEN CIR 4:50pm

CEDARTOWN RD & JAHAZA ST 4:55pm



1231_31-06_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_31-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KIM SIMS

BUS 31-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_31-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 HWY 97 & GREENLAND RD 7:49am

02 7241 GREENLAND RD 7:51am

03 5861 W STATE LINE RD 7:45am

04 7650 HODGES RD 7:40am 

05 6780 MEADOWS LN 7:54am

06 7800 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 7:59am

07 7210 CIRCLE RD 8:00am

08 CIRCLE RD & SHADY OAK DR 8:00am

09 7145 CIRCLE RD 8:01am

10 6970 CIRCLE RD 8:02am

11 5291 PINE BARREN CHURCH RD 8:07am 

12 6001 W HWY 4 8:09am

13 5849 W HWY 4 8:10am 

14 5641 W HWY 4 8:11am

15 5531 W HWY 4 8:12am

16 5511 W HWY 4 8:13am

17 5161 W HWY 4 8:14am

18 5060 W HWY 4 8:15am

19 5031 W HWY 4 8:16am

20 4941 W HWY 4 8:17am

21 4741 W HWY 4 8:18am

22 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_31-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_31-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KIM SIMS

BUS 31-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_31-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 HWY 97 & GREENLAND RD 3:58pm

0 04 7241 GREENLAND RD 3:59pm

0 05 5861 W STATE LINE RD 4:05pm

0 06 7650 HODGES RD 4:07pm 

0 07 6780 MEADOWS LN 4:11pm

0 08 7800 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:16pm

0 09 7210 CIRCLE RD 4:17pm

0 10 CIRCLE RD & SHADY OAK DR 4:18pm

0 11 7145 CIRCLE RD 4:19pm

0 12 6970 CIRCLE RD 4:20pm

0 13 5291 PINE BARREN CHURCH RD 4:27pm 

0 14 6001 W HWY 4 4:29pm

0 15 5849 W HWY 4 4:30pm 

0 16 5641 W HWY 4 4:31pm

0 17 5531 W HWY 4 4:32pm 

0 18 5511 W HWY 4 4:32pm

0 19 5161 W HWY 4 4:33pm 

0 20 5060 W HWY 4 4:34pm 

0 21 5031 W HWY 4 4:35pm 

22 4941 W HWY 4 4:36pm

4741 W HWY 4 4:37pm



1231_31-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_32-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER BARBARA HOLLINGSWORTH

BUS 32-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_32-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 4800 N HWY 99 7:24am

02 4530 N HWY 99 7:25am

03 N HWY 99 & TOLER RD 7:26am 

04 4751 HALL RD 7:27am

05 4740 HALL RD 7:28am

06 4240 N HWY 99 7:31am

07 N HWY 99 & O FARRELL RD 7:32am

08 N HWY 99 & BREASTWORKS RD 7:33am 

09 3141 N HWY 99 7:34am

10 2901 BREASTWORKS RD 7:36am 

11 2505 BREASTWORKS RD 7:37am 

12 2951 PURDUE RD 7:38am

13 2551 PURDUE RD 7:39am

14 2535 PURDUE RD 7:40am

15 BREASTWORKS RD & PURDUE RD 7:41am 

16 3521 N PINE BARREN RD 7:42am

17 3430 N PINE BARREN RD 7:43am

18 3301 N PINE BARREN RD 7:44am

19 3130 N PINE BARREN RD 7:45am

20 3235 CAMP RD 7:46am

21 9140 BRATT RD 7:48am 

22 5061 N PINE BARREN RD 7:56am

23 4801 N PINE BARREN RD 7:54am

24 3460 HANKS RD 7:58am

25 5080 N HWY 99 8:00am

26 5410 N HWY 99 8:01am 

27 5710 N HWY 99 8:02am

28 3951 ASHCRAFT RD 8:06am

29 3855 ASHCRAFT RD 8:07am

30 3760 ASHCRAFT RD 8:09am

31 RIGBY RD & MILL POND RD 8:10am

32 4400 RIGBY RD 8:13am

33 4471 RIGBY RD 8:14am

34 4591 RIGBY RD 8:15am

35 4221 STILL RD 8:17am

36 3930 STILL RD 8:18am



37 5451 STILL RD 8:21am

38 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_32-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_32-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER BARBARA HOLLINGSWORTH

BUS 32-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_32-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 3141 N HWY 99 4:01pm

0 04 N HWY 99 & BREASTWORKS RD 4:02pm 

0 05 N HWY 99 & O FARRELL RD 4:03pm 

0 06 4240 N HWY 99 4:04pm

0 07 N HWY 99 & TOLER RD 4:05pm

0 08 4751 HALL RD 4:06pm

0 09 4740 HALL RD 4:07pm

0 10 4530 N HWY 99 4:08pm

0 11 4800 N HWY 99 4:10pm

0 12 5080 N HWY 99 4:11pm

0 13 5410 N HWY 99 4:12pm 

0 14 5710 N HWY 99 4:13pm

0 15 5850 HWY 99 4:14pm

0 16 9140 BRATT RD 4:18pm

0 17 3760 ASHCRAFT RD 4:22pm

0 18 3855 ASHCRAFT RD 4:23pm

0 19 3951 ASHCRAFT RD 4:24pm

0 20 3460 HANKS RD 4:27pm

0 21 5061 N PINE BARREN RD 4:29pm

0 22 4801 N PINE BARREN RD 4:31pm

0 23 2505 BREASTWORKS RD 4:34pm 

0 24 2901 BREASTWORKS RD 4:33pm 

0 25 2951 PURDUE RD 4:34pm

0 26 2551 PURDUE RD 4:35pm

0 27 2535 PURDUE RD 4:36pm

0 28 BREASTWORKS RD & PURDUE RD 4:37pm 

0 29 3521 N PINE BARREN RD 4:38pm

0 30 3430 N PINE BARREN RD 4:39pm

31 3301 N PINE BARREN RD 4:40pm

32 3130 PINE BARREN RD 4:41pm

33 RIGBY RD & MILL POND RD 4:45pm

34 4400 RIGBY RD 4:46pm

35 4471 RIGBY RD 4:47pm

36 4591 RIGBY RD 4:48pm



37 4221 STILL RD 4:49pm

38 3930 STILL RD 4:50pm

5451 STILL RD 4:51pm



1231_32-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_33-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 33-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_33-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 20 W HWY 4 7:55am 0

02 W HWY 4 & PURIFOY ST 7:56am 0

03 315 W HWY 4 7:57am 0

04 W HWY 4 & WILLIAMS ST 7:58am 0

05 W HWY 4 & FIELD RD 7:59am 0

06 W HWY 4 & PLEASANT HILL RD 8:00am 0

07 1160 W HWY 4 8:02am 0

08 1270 W HWY 4 8:03am 0

09 1530 W HWY 4 8:04am 0

10 1620 W HWY 4 8:05am 0

11 1930 W HWY 4 8:06am 0

12 W HWY 4 & DORA LEE KILLAM RD 8:07am 0

13 2460 W HWY 4 8:08am 0

14 2940 W HWY 4 8:10am 0

15 3181 W HWY 4 8:11am 0

16 3251 W HWY 4 8:12am 0

17 3290 W HWY 4 8:13am 0

18 3390 W HWY 4 8:14am 0

19 W HWY 4 & C W CARAWAY RD 8:15am 0

20 3620 W HWY 4 8:16am 0

21 3670 W HWY 4 8:17am 0

22 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



STOP SHEET 1231_33-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 33-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_33-06_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm 0

03 3670 W HWY 4 4:15pm 0

04 3620 W HWY 4 4:16pm 0

05 W HWY 4 & C W CARAWAY RD 4:17pm 0

06 3390 W HWY 4 4:21pm 0

07 3290 W HWY 4 4:25pm 0

08 3251 W HWY 4 4:27pm 0

09 3181 W HWY 4 4:28pm 0

10 2940 W HWY 4 4:30pm 0

11 2460 W HWY 4 4:32pm 0

12 W HWY 4 & DORA LEE KILLAM RD 4:33pm 0

13 1930 W HWY 4 4:34pm 0

14 1620 W HWY 4 4:36pm 0

15 1530 W HWY 4 4:38pm 0

16 1270 W HWY 4 4:40pm 0

17 1160 W HWY 4 4:41pm 0

18 W HWY 4 & PLEASANT HILL RD 4:42pm 0

19 W HWY 4 & FIELD RD 4:45pm 0

20 W HWY 4 & WILLIAMS ST 4:47pm 0

21 315 W HWY 4 4:49pm 0

22 W HWY 4 & PURIFOY ST 4:51pm 0

20 W HWY 4 4:53pm



STOP SHEET 1231_33-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CYNTHIA FORMBY

BUS 33-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_33-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 5010 SANDY HOLLOW RD 7:38am

02 4750 SANDY HOLLOW RD 7:39am

03 3510 SANDY HOLLOW RD 7:41am

04 2361 GREEN VILLAGE RD 7:45am

05 5251 HWY 164 7:56am

06 5041 HWY 164 7:57am

07 5140 HWY 164 7:58am

08 5480 HWY 164 7:59am

09 8561 HWY 97 8:00am

10 HWY 97 & WIGGINS LAKE RD 8:01am 

11 8781 HWY 97 8:02am

12 PELT RD & SEALES RD 8:03am

13 9410 HWY 97 8:04am 

14 9870 HWY 97 8:05am

15 10021 HWY 97 8:07am 

16 6750 PINE FOREST RD 8:08am

17 6823 PINE FOREST RD 8:09am

18 6360 GARRETT RD 8:10am

19 4720 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 8:13am

20 5400 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 8:15am

21 5830 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 8:17am

22 5880 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 8:18am

23 6010 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 8:19am

24 6425 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 8:20am

25 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_33-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_33-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CYNTHIA FORMBY

BUS 33-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_33-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 HWY 97 & WIGGINS LAKE RD 3:52pm 

0 04 8561 HWY 97 3:53pm 

0 05 8781 HWY 97 3:55pm

0 06 PELT RD & SEALES RD 3:57pm

0 07 9410 HWY 97 3:59pm

0 08 9870 HWY 97 4:00pm

0 09 10021 HWY 97 4:01pm 

0 10 6425 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:09pm

0 11 6010 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:10pm

0 12 5880 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:11pm

0 13 5830 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:12pm

0 14 5400 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:14pm

0 15 4720 ROCKAWAY CREEK RD 4:16pm

0 16 6750 PINE FOREST RD 4:20pm

0 17 6823 PINE FOREST RD 4:21pm

0 18 6360 GARRETT RD 4:23pm

0 19 5480 HWY 164 4:38pm

0 20 5140 HWY 164 4:37pm

0 21 5251 HWY 164 4:36pm

0 22 5041 HWY 164 4:39pm

0 23 2361 GREEN VILLAGE RD 4:43pm

0 24 3510 SANDY HOLLOW RD 4:48pm 

25 4750 SANDY HOLLOW RD 4:49pm

5010 SANDY HOLLOW RD 4:50pm



1231_33-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_34-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CAROLYN GRACE

BUS 34-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_34-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 HWY 97 & PARKERS RD 7:43am

02 HWY 97 & CHAUDRON RD 7:45am

03 5254 PILGRIM TRL 7:47am

04 PILGRIM TRL & PILGRIM TRL W 7:50am

05 4851 PILGRIM TRL 7:53am

06 4480 PINE CIRCLE DR 7:55am

07 4611 PINE CIRCLE DR 7:56am

08 4747 PINE CIRCLE DR 8:00am

09 4650 WHITE ASH RD 8:04am

10 10979 HOLLY PARK LN 8:05am

11 3350 HWY 97 8:06am

12 3240 MASON RD 8:15am

13 3185 MASON RD 8:16am

14 3140 MASON RD 8:17am

15 5460 HWY 97 8:19am

16 6011 HWY 97 8:20am 

17 6540 HWY 97 8:21am 

18 7070 HWY 97 8:22am 

19 7181 HWY 97 8:23am

20 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_34-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_34-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CAROLYN GRACE

BUS 34-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_34-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 7181 HWY 97 4:03pm

0 04 7070 HWY 97 4:04pm 

0 05 6540 HWY 97 4:05pm

0 06 6011 HWY 97 4:06pm

0 07 5460 HWY 97 4:07pm

0 08 3240 MASON RD 4:08pm

0 09 3185 MASON RD 4:09pm

0 10 3140 MASON RD 4:10pm

0 11 HWY 97 & PARKERS RD 4:11pm

0 12 3350 HWY 97 4:13pm

0 13 HWY 97 & CHAUDRON RD 4:14pm

0 14 10979 HOLLY PARK LN 4:15pm

0 15 4650 WHITE ASH RD 4:16pm

0 16 4747 PINE CIRCLE DR 4:18pm

0 17 4611 PINE CIRCLE DR 4:19pm

0 18 4480 PINE CIRCLE DR 4:20pm

0 19 4851 PILGRIM TRL 4:23pm

20 5254 PILGRIM TRL 4:25pm

PILGRIM TRL & PILGRIM TRL W 4:26pm



1231_34-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_35-06_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PAT KENNEDY

BUS 35-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_35-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 CRABTREE CHURCH RD & CHESTNUT RD 7:25am

02 6475 CHESTNUT RD 7:30am

03 5850 CHESTNUT RD 7:32am

04 5664 CHESTNUT RD 7:33am

05 2115 CHANCE RD 7:34am

06 112 RUMFORD RD 7:39am

07 N HWY 29 & DUXBURY AVE 7:40am

08 HWY 196 & WEEPING WILLOW CT 7:45am

09 CHESTNUT RD & HUNTERS HILL LN 7:52am

10 CHESTNUT RD & CHANCE RD 7:53am

11 3135 CHANCE RD 7:54am

12 2330 CHANCE RD 7:56am

13 HWY 97 & ABRAMOVICH LN 8:01am

14 2251 HWY 97 8:04am

15 2340 HWY 97 8:06am

16 2695 HWY 97 8:08am

17 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_35-06_AM STOP SHEET 1231_35-06_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PAT KENNEDY

BUS 35-06

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_35-06_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 01 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 2695 HWY 97 4:03pm

0 04 2340 HWY 97 4:05pm

0 05 2251 HWY 97 4:06pm

0 06 HWY 97 & ABRAMOVICH LN 4:10pm

0 07 CRABTREE CHURCH RD & CHESTNUT RD 4:15pm

0 08 6475 CHESTNUT RD 4:20pm

0 09 5850 CHESTNUT RD 4:22pm

0 10 5664 CHESTNUT RD 4:23pm

0 11 2115 CHANCE RD 4:24pm

0 12 112 RUMFORD RD 4:29pm

0 13 N HWY 29 & DUXBURY AVE 4:30pm

0 14 HWY 196 & WEEPING WILLOW CT 4:34pm

0 15 CHESTNUT RD & HUNTERS HILL LN 4:37pm

0 16 CHESTNUT RD & CHANCE RD 4:38pm 

17 3135 CHANCE RD 4:39pm

2330 CHANCE RD 4:42pm



1231_35-06_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



STOP SHEET 1231_36-09_AM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TAMMY MCCANN

BUS 36-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_36-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES

01 3681 MELVIN RD 7:33am

02 3701 MAYHAW RD 7:36am

03 3491 MAYHAW RD 7:37am 

04 3631 HWY 164 7:38am

05 1819 N PINE BARREN RD 7:44am

06 1601 N PINE BARREN RD 7:45am

07 421 S PINE BARREN RD 7:48am

08 3300 S PINE BARREN RD 7:55am

09 801 W BOGIA RD 7:58am

10 740 W BOGIA RD 8:00am

11 1780 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 8:06am

12 1870 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 8:07am

13 3030 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 8:14am

14 THOMAS MCCALL LN & LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 8:18am

15 4051 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 8:22am

16 NORTHVIEW 8:30am

ERNEST WARD 8:55am



1231_36-09_AM STOP SHEET 1231_36-09_PM

PRINTED 08/12/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TAMMY MCCANN

BUS 36-09

SCHOOL NORTHVIEW-ERNEST WARD

ROUTE 1231_36-09_PM

LOAD SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL

0 NORTHVIEW 3:20pm

0 02 ERNEST WARD 3:45pm

0 03 3681 MELVIN RD 4:01pm

1 04 3701 MAYHAW RD 4:03pm

0 05 3491 MAYHAW RD 4:04pm 

0 06 3631 HWY 164 4:05pm 

0 07 1819 N PINE BARREN RD 4:11pm

0 08 1601 N PINE BARREN RD 4:12pm

0 09 421 S PINE BARREN RD 4:15pm

0 10 3300 S PINE BARREN RD 4:22pm

0 11 801 W BOGIA RD 4:25pm

0 12 740 W BOGIA RD 4:27pm

0 13 1780 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 4:32pm

0 14 1870 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 4:33pm

0 15 3030 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 4:38pm

16 THOMAS MCCALL LN & LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 4:42pm

4051 LAMBERT BRIDGE RD 4:50pm



1231_36-09_PM

MILES LOAD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0


